Amal Mohamed Farah 						            E-mail: Farahamala1@gmail.com 
5666 Winnetka Ave N                                                                                          Mobile: (763) 645-9875
New Hope, MN 55428
	Education/ Skills


     Chemistry, Bachelor of Arts (GPA: 3.37)
     Augsburg College, Minneapolis, MN					          Graduated: May 2013       
·  Coursework Includes: Advanced Organic Chemistry, Biochemistry, Biostatistics, Genetics, Human Anatomy and Physiology, Microbiology, Organic Chemistry I-II, Physical Chemistry, Plant Biology, Probability and Statistics, Public Speaking, Quantitative and Analytical Chemistry 
     Skills
· Laboratory Skills: Amino Acid Analysis, Assay Development, Aseptic Techniques, Acid-Base and EDTA Titrations, Calorimetery, Centrifuge, Chemical Oxygen Demand, Column Chromatography, Good Laboratory Practices (GLP), Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP), Contracted Laboratory Program (CLP), Drug Number Identification (DNI), Elemental Analysis, Enzyme Activity Analysis, Enzyme Linked Immuno Sorbent Assay (ELISA), Fast Protein Liquid Chromatography (FPLC), Flame Atomic Absorption (FAA), Flow Cytometry, Formulation, Fourier Transform Infrared (FTIR), Gas Chromatography (GC), Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS), Gel Electrophoresis, High Performance Liquid Chromatography (HPLC), Mass Spectrometry (MS), Nuclear Magnetic Resonance (NMR), Organic Synthesis, QA/QC Regulatory, Scanning Electron Microscopy (SEM), SDS page, Specimen Processing, Stability Testing, Thermal Analysis, TLC Detection, Total Organic Carbon (TOC), Transmission Electron Microscopy, USP Methods, Validation, Vitamin Testing 
· Programming: Proficient with Minitab, R, and Mathematica. 
· Software: LabVIEW, Logger Pro, ImageJ, MS 2011 Office Suite
	Research Experience


     Augsburg College- Polymer Chemistry Lab                                                                       	            Spring 2013
· Studied the Thermodynamics of Sodium Polyacrylate Forming A Water-Lock Hydrogel Using an        Equal-Cube Model
· Augsburg College – Zyzzogeton, Student Poster Presentation                   				   
· University of Minnesota - NorthStar STEM Alliance Poster Presentation
· Augsburg College – Chemistry Seminar PowerPoint Presentation  		   

 Augsburg College- Organic Chemistry Lab 				   		       Spring 2012
· Synthesis of 4-(1-Hydroxyethyl)-Benzoic Acid From the Starting Material of 4-Methyl-Acetophenone In the Kekule Prize Synthesis Competition 	                         		  	
	Personal Achievements 


· Augsburg Stem/NSF Scholar 								     2012-2013
· Minnesota Achieve Scholar 									     2009-2010
· Dean’s List Honor Roll 					                        2010, 2011-2012, 2012-2013 
	Work Experience 


   
 Neuroscience/Pharmasan R&D Chemist- Osceola, WI	                                                       07/1/ 2014- Present  
· Utilized Chemical Compounds & Chemical Processes to Create New Products & Technology  
· Developed New Methods for Existing Assays 
· Developed New Assays through Extensive Research & Validation 
· Conducted Chemical & Stability Testing  
· Developed New SOP's for the Newly Developed Chemical Assays  
· Prepared Standard & Specification for Processes and Chemical Tests  
· Performed Urinalysis  for Clinical Interpretations 
              Nutrilite Chemical Lab Technician II- Buena Park, CA	                                               12/ 2013- 2/2014 
· Performed Analytical Testing Under GMP/GLP Regulations 
· Validated Analytical Methods and Procedures 
· Practiced Good Documentation Skills 
· Tested Vitamins Under the Quality Assurance/Control Regulations 
· Analyzed Results Using the HPLC 
· Sample Preparation by Suspension, Chromatography, Dilution, and Extraction
· Tested for Niacin, Niacinamide, and Pyridoxine in Vitamins   
· Reported Results In the Starlims Software 
    	 Augsburg Polymer Chemistry Lab Assistant-Minneapolis, MN	                    1/ 2013- 5/2013
· Formulated Water-Dispersed Latex Coating 
· Determined Viscosity Level by Density Flow 
· Studied the Thermodynamics of Sodium Polyacrylate  
· Sample Preparation by Suspension, Chromatography, Dilution, and Filtering
· Used Flow Cytometry for Cell Counting  
· Investigated the Chemical Structure of Sodium Polyacrylate by Using HNMR  
· Determined the Water to Sample Ratio by Using FTIR  
            Augsburg Physical Chemistry Lab-Minneapolis, MN	                                               9/ 2012- 5/2013
· Interpreted Instrumental Data to Obtain Desired Information and Analyze Results  
· Measured the Physical and Chemical Properties of Cells Using Flow Cytometry
· Analyzed the Density and Contour Plots Generated by the Flow Cytometry Computer Software
· Used Flow Cytometry for Cell Counting  
· [bookmark: h.gjdgxs]Wrote Clear, Concise, and Scientifically Correct Laboratory Reports 
· Obtained Data from a Number of Common Instruments Used in Modern Physical Chemistry 
          Augsburg Organic Chemistry Lab Assistant-Minneapolis, MN			       9/ 2012- 5/2013
· Assisted Undergraduate Students In General and Organic Chemistry Labs  
· Helped Students Make Efficient Chemical Products through Synthesizing Reactions 
· Assisted Students in the Instrumental Lab with HNMR, Mass Spectrometry, and FTIR  
	Augsburg Academic Tutoring- Minneapolis, MN 				       11/2011-5/2013
· Tutored Undergraduate Students In General and Organic Chemistry 
· Ensured Tutee’s Satisfaction 
· Answered All Possible Questions About the Subject
	American Reads- Minneapolis, MN 				                                11/2009-10/2010
· Tutored Young Children (K-12) in Reading, Math, and Science
· Ensured Tutee’s Satisfaction 
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Answered All Possible Questions About the Subject

	Leadership Roles 


· Youth Volunteer at Saint Cloud’s Boys and Girls Club 				             2006-2007
· Attended Leadership Camp With Student Council 					             2006-2009
· Volunteered As a Canvasser To Raise Money For the ACS 				             2007-2008
· Volunteered At The Saint Cloud Hospital  				                                        2007-2009
